effects of the increase in the Economic
Cycle Adjustment and a number of
Non-Cash Earnings items such as the
restructuring and impairment charges
relating to our UK operations. Net
profit attributable to owners of the
Company (statutory net profit) is
prepared in accordance with the basis
of preparation outlined on page 52.

5.2 Pro-forma Consolidated
Balance Sheet
The following table sets out the Group’s
audited consolidated balance sheet
for the year ended 30 September 2013
(in the column headed ‘Reported full year
to 30 Sep 13’), and the consolidated
pro-forma balance sheet assuming the
Offer was completed at this date.

The column headed ‘Pro-forma full
year to 30 Sep 13’ outlines the impact of
$1.5 billion on NAB CPS II being issued
and issue costs of $29 million being
incurred. The pro-forma consolidated
balance sheet is unaudited and has been
prepared in accordance with the basis
of preparation outlined on page 52.

Section Five:
Financial Information

55

NAB Convertible Preference Shares II

5.2 Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (continued)

$m Reported full year
to 30 Sep 13

Pro-forma
adjustment related

to the Offer

Pro-forma full year
to 30 Sep 13

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 35,666  1,471  37,137

Due from other banks  43,193  43,193

Trading derivatives  39,214  39,214

Trading securities  32,996  32,996

Investments – available for sale  34,886  34,886

Investments – held to maturity 5,629  5,629

Investments relating to life insurance business 75,599  75,599

Other financial assets at fair value 75,756  75,756

Hedging derivatives 3,926  3,926

Loans and advances 411,979  411,979

Due from customers on acceptances  29,319  29,319

Current tax assets  63  63

Property, plant and equipment 1,993  1,993

Goodwill and other intangible assets 7,641  7,641

Deferred tax assets  1,616  1,616

Other assets  8,951  8,951

Total assets 808,427 1,471  809,898

Liabilities

Due to other banks 34,623  34,623

Trading derivatives  41,749  41,749

Other financial liabilities at fair value  26,431  26,431

Hedging derivatives  3,431 3,431

Deposits and other borrowings  445,572 445,572

Liability on acceptances 3,228 3,228

Life policy liabilities  64,509  64,509

Current tax liabilities 922 922

Provisions  1,636  1,636

Bonds, notes and subordinated debt 110,722 110,722

Other debt issues  2,944 1,471  4,415

Defined benefit superannuation plan liabilities  354  354

External unitholders’ liability  11,837  11,837

Other liabilities  13,849  13,849

Total liabilities  761,807 1,471  763,278

Net assets  46,620  -  46,620

Equity

Contributed equity  28,139  28,139

Reserves  (1,420)  (1,420)

Retained profits 19,842  19,842

Total equity (parent entity interest)  46,561  -  46,561

Non-controlling interest in controlled entities  59  59

Total equity 46,620  -  46,620

56

5.3.2 NAB’s Capital
Management Strategy

The Group’s capital management
strategy is focused on adequacy,
efficiency and flexibility. The capital
adequacy objective focuses on holding
capital in excess of the internal risk-
based assessment of required capital,
meeting regulatory requirements,
maintaining capital consistent with